REV. C
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
AD976/AD976A

28-Lead SOIC: θJA = 72°C/W; θJC = 23°C/W,
28-Lead SSOP: θJA = 109°C/W; θJC = 39°C/W.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Max Min Throughput Package Package
Model Range INL S/(N+D) Rate Descriptions Options
AD976AN –40°C to +85°C ±3.0 LSB 83 dB 100 kSPS 28-Lead, 300 mil Plastic DIP N-28B
AD976BN –40°C to +85°C ±2.0 LSB 85 dB 100 kSPS 28-Lead, 300 mil Plastic DIP N-28B
AD976CN –40°C to +85°C 83 dB 100 kSPS 28-Lead, 300 mil Plastic DIP N-28B
AD976AAN –40°C to +85°C ±3.0 LSB 83 dB 200 kSPS 28-Lead, 300 mil Plastic DIP N-28B
AD976ABN –40°C to +85°C ±2.0 LSB 85 dB 200 kSPS 28-Lead, 300 mil Plastic DIP N-28B
AD976ACN –40°C to +85°C 83 dB 200 kSPS 28-Lead, 300 mil Plastic DIP N-28B
AD976AR –40°C to +85°C ±3.0 LSB 83 dB 100 kSPS 28-Lead Small Outline Package R-28
AD976BR –40°C to +85°C ±2.0 LSB 85 dB 100 kSPS 28-Lead Small Outline Package R-28
AD976CR –40°C to +85°C 83 dB 100 kSPS 28-Lead Small Outline Package R-28
AD976AAR –40°C to +85°C ±3.0 LSB 83 dB 200 kSPS 28-Lead Small Outline Package R-28
AD976ABR –40°C to +85°C ±2.0 LSB 85 dB 200 kSPS 28-Lead Small Outline Package R-28
AD976ACR –40°C to +85°C 83 dB 200 kSPS 28-Lead Small Outline Package R-28
AD976ARS –40°C to +85°C ±3.0 LSB 83 dB 100 kSPS 28-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package RS-28
AD976BRS –40°C to +85°C ±2.0 LSB 85 dB 100 kSPS 28-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package RS-28
AD976CRS –40°C to +85°C 83 dB 100 kSPS 28-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package RS-28
AD976AARS –40°C to +85°C ±3.0 LSB 83 dB 200 kSPS 28-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package RS-28
AD976ABRS –40°C to +85°C ±2.0 LSB 85 dB 200 kSPS 28-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package RS-28
AD976ACRS –40°C to +85°C 83 dB 200 kSPS 28-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package RS-28
PIN CONFIGURATION
DIP, SOIC and SSOP Packages
14
13